OP \$1040.00 6024950

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM670769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/22/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dukal Corporation		07/22/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dukal Inc.	
Street Address:	2 Fleetwood Court	
City:	Ronkonkoma	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11779	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6024950	OUCH + ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	1942948	GLITTER
Registration Number:	1941293	HERBIE
Registration Number:	3058686	STAT STRIP
Registration Number:	2707028	SUPER FLEX
Registration Number:	2708135	WATERSEAL
Registration Number:	0817463	WHITE CROSS
Registration Number:	2286916	AMERICAN WHITE CROSS
Registration Number:	2284375	AMERICAN WHITE CROSS
Registration Number:	3099708	AMERICAN WHITE CROSS FIRST AID
Registration Number:	2900001	CIRCUS
Registration Number:	2899999	CIRCUS
Registration Number:	3058465	DURA-BAND
Registration Number:	3790804	BODY TOASTER
Registration Number:	3822556	DUKAL REFLECTIONS
Registration Number:	3756130	DUKAL REFLECTIONS
Registration Number:	3745271	CALIBER
Registration Number:	2142612	DUKAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 007405 FRAME: 0972

900639823

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3929480	READY GEL 1X
Registration Number:	4021736	DUKAL
Registration Number:	4235046	FLEXAFORM
Registration Number:	4426563	DUKAL AWARE
Registration Number:	4433653	RESIST-A-BAND
Registration Number:	3379977	REDI+WASH
Registration Number:	3379981	DAWNMIST
Registration Number:	3433739	DAWNMIST
Registration Number:	4890166	DAWN MIST
Registration Number:	4074931	BIODAPTIVE PRODUCING MEDICAL ADVANCES
Registration Number:	4071466	BIODAPTIVE
Registration Number:	4118759	TECH-MED SERVICES
Registration Number:	3325912	COUNTERTIPS
Registration Number:	4118758	TECH-MED SERVICES
Registration Number:	2654542	DURO-TRAC
Serial Number:	88066580	CHECKUP
Serial Number:	88066851	CHECKUP
Serial Number:	88075693	COVERSOFT
Serial Number:	88670703	AMERICAN WHITE CROSS FIRST AID
Registration Number:	6330488	COVERSOFT
Serial Number:	90491598	DUKAL
Serial Number:	90491524	
Registration Number:	5549421	BLAKCAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123368001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123368000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Douglas A. Miro, Esq.

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 21st Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas A. Miro, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas A. Miro, Esq./
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Dukal Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007405 FRAME: 0973 source=Dukal Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007405 FRAME: 0974

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DUKAL CORPORATION", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DUKAL INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "DUKAL INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021, AT 1:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

6097060 8100M SR# 20212775613

Date: 07-22-21

Authentication: 203739914

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007405 FRAME: 0975

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:14 PM 07/22/2021 FILED: 01:14 PM 07/22/2021 SR 20212775613 - File Number 6097060

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DUKAL CORPORATION INTO DUKAL INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Dukal Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Dukal Corporation, a New York corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Dukal Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is:

One Hundred shares of stock, without par value.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective upon filing of the certificate of merger

SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at Dukal Inc., 2 Fleetwood Court Ronkonkoma, NY 11779, the office of the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 22nd day of July, 2021.

By: /s/ Gerald LoDuca

Name: Gerald LoDuca

Title: Sole Shareholder/Officer and Director

6159947v.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007405 FRAME: 0976**

RECORDED: 08/27/2021